

1
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.19 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.4174 OF 2006

AHMAD KOYA KOLLAM

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE DISTT. COLLECTOR, KOLAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 24/07/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shabu Sreedharan, Adv.

Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayer in the present application has been
made for modification of the judgment rendered by a
Bench of Three Judges, let this application go out of our
list for listing before a Bench of Three learned Judges.

[T.I. Rajput] [Savita Sainani]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master